2-10 TSC Electronics, Ltd. Tel: (310) 534-2738  •  Fax: (310) 534-3216  •  http://www.tscgroup.com
R
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors
Axial-Leaded, Epoxy • Coated
Introduction
Features
T.S.C. Axial-Leaded Epoxy coated multilayer ceramic
chip capacitors are manufactured with modern proven

R
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors
Part Number System
Marking
D
Max
1.0(25.4)
Min. Lead Length
0.020(0.508)
L
Max
PACKAGING CODE
X = Bulk
V = Taped on Reel
XH472COGAD1O
VOLTAGE CODE
H = 50VDC
T = 100VDC
U = 200VDC
K
TOLERANCE
CODE
C = ±0.25PF
D = ±0.50PF
F = ±1%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
CAPACITANCE
CODE
1st two digits are
signifi. third digit
denotes number
of zeros to follow
472 = 4700PF R
denotes decimal
2R7 = 2.7PF
TEMPERATURE
CHARACTERISTICS
COG=0±30ppm (Note 1),
-55°C to +125°C
X7R= ±55%, -55°C to +125°C
Z5U= +22, -56%,
+10°C to +85°C
Y5V= +22, -82%,
+10°C to +85°C
TYPE
AND SIZE
EIA Characteristics
Type and Size
Length
L
Diameter
D
AD10 AD20 AD30
.170 .260 .290
(4.32) (6.60) (7.37)
.100 .100 .150
(2.54) (2.54) (3.81)
Dimensions: Inches (Millimeters)
SIZE CODE
AD   10
AD   20
AD   30
Capacitance
0